WHAT'S ON

Day & Date

Every Monday (from September)
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Tuesday
Every Tuesday
Every Tuesday Other Tuesday
Every Tuesday
Every Tuesday
Every Tuesday
Every Tuesday (From September)
Every Tuesday
Every Tuesday
Every Tuesday
Every Wednesday (From September)
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Thursday

9.15am
9.15am
10.00am
10.00am
10.30am
4.30pm
6.30pm
7.00pm
7.00pm
7.30pm
10.00am
11.00am
10.00am
2.00pm
2.30pm
4.30pm
4.30pm
5.30pm
6.30pm
7.30pm
9.15am
10.00am
9.00am
1.15pm
4.00pm
4.30pm
5.15pm
5.30pm
6.30pm
7.00pm
7.30pm
7.00pm
9.30am
10.00am
9.30am
10.30am
10.30am
11.30am
11.00am
10.00am
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
10.00am
2.00pm
6.00pm
7.00pm
5.00pm
6.30pm
7.30pm

2.1 5pm
10.15am
11.30am
11.30am
1.00pm
6.30pm
7.30pm
10.00pm
8.00pm
8.30pm
11.00am
12.00 noon
11.30am
4.00pm
3.30pm
6.00pm
5.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
9.30pm
2.15pm
12.00 noon
11.00am
2.15pm
5.00pm
5.30pm
6.45pm
6.30pm
8.30m
8.30pm
8.30pm
9.00pm
10.30am
11.00am
10.30am
11.30am
12.30pm
12.25pm
12.30pm
12.00 noon
3.00pm
3.00pm
4.00pm
12.00 noon
4.00pm
7.00pm

6.30pm
8.30pm

Downview Hall
Bracklesham Barn
Bracklesham Barn

West Wittering Cricket Club
Bracklesham Bam
Bracklesham Bam
Bracklesham Ban

East Wittering Village Hall

Downview Hall

Bracklesham Barn
West Wittering Sports Field
West Wittering Sports Field

Bracklesham Ban

East Wittering Village Hall

Bracklesham Ban

Bracklesham Barn

Downview Hall

Downview Hall
Bracklesham Barn
Bracklesham Bamn

Downview Hall
Bracklesham Ban
Bracklesham Ban
Bracklesham Barn

Downview Hall
Bracklesham Barn

Downview Hall
Bracklesham Bamn

British Legion

Downview Hall

East Wittering Village Hall

Bracklesham Bam

Downview Hall
Bracklesham Barn
Bracklesham Barn
Bracklesham Bamn

Witterings Medical Centre
Bracklesham Bam

East Wittering Library
West Wittering Memorial Hall
Downview Hall
East Wittering Village Hall
Bracklesham Bamn

West Wittering Memorial Hall
West Wittering Memorial Hall

East Wittering Village Hall

East Wittering Village Hall

Downview Hall

Downview Hall

British Legion

Villages West

Seaside Softplay and Cafe for the under 5's
Low Impact Aerobics

Little Ducklings Mother & Toddler Group
Baby & Toddler Group

Short Mat Bowls

Miss Carla Dance (term time only)

Zumba

Line Dancing

ARO Fitness Kickboxing

ARO Mixed Kickboxing

Rookwood Lawn Tennis Club Group Coaching
Rookwood Lawn Tennis Club Group Coaching
Little Explorers Play & Leamn

Short Mat Bowls

Steady and Strong Strength & Balance

ARO Kids Kickboxing

The Sports Day Club 6 Years + (term time only)
Slimming World

Beginner Ukulele Club

Badminton Club

Seaside Softplay and Cafe for the under 5's
Table Tennis Drop in and Play Adults Only — CURRENTLY FULL
CBT Motorcycle Training (pre book only)

The Sports Day Club Pre-school age (term time only)
Rainbows

The Sports Day Club 5 Years + (term time only)
Brownies

The Sports Day Club 7 Years + (term time only)
Line Dancing

Guides

Jazz Dance Class

Table Tennis Drop in and Play Adults Only

KT Roo Rebound Boots

The Sports Day Club Pre School Years + (term time only)
Pilates — Improvers

Pilates — Beginners

Stitch & Yam

Paracise

Knit & Natter

Witterings Art Group

Carpet Bowls

Keep Fit Exercise Classes (term time only)

Table Tennis Drop in and Play Adults Only

Short Mat Bowls

Short Mat Bowls

Pilates (mixed ability)

Private Ballroom Latin To book www.strictlydancing.co.uk
Junior Youth Club (8-12yrs) (Term Time Only)
Senior Youth Club 12 — 17 yrs) (Term Time Only)
Bingo



WHAT'S

Day & Date

Every Friday
Every Friday
Every Friday
Every Friday
Every Friday
Every Friday
Every Friday
Every Friday
Every Friday
Every Saturday
Every Saturday
Every Sunday

Friday 3rd —Wed 8th August
Saturday 4th August
Tuesday 7th August
Wednesday 15th August
Saturday 18th August

Monday 20th August

Saturday 25th August

Sunday 26th August

Thursday 6th September
Saturday 8th September
Monday 10th September
Saturday 15th September
Monday 17th September
Wednesday 19th September

Monday 24th September
Wednesday 26th September

2nd Saturday of the month
1st Thursday of the Month
1st Monday of the month
3rd Tuesday of the month

1st Tuesday of the month
3rd Friday of the month
2nd Saturday of the month

2nd & 4th Tuesday of the month

Every Friday

1st Wednesday of the Month
Every Monday of the month
2nd Wednesday of the month

From
9.30am
10.30am
10.30am
11.30am
2.00pm
2.00pm
4.30pm
2.00pm
7.00pm
9.00am
9.00am

varies

12.00 noon
10.00am
1.00pm
9.00am
12.00 noon
2.00pm
7.30pm
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
7.00pm
10.30am
2.00pm
10.30am
2.00pm
10.00am
7.30pm
1.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm

10.00am
2.00pm
10.30am

7.00pm

9.30am
7.45pm
2.00pm
2.00pm

7.15pm

ON

10.30am
11.30am
11.30am
12.30am
3.30pm
4.00pm
7.30pm
5.00pm

12.30pm
12.00pm

4.00pm
4.00pm
4.00pm
12.00 noon
3.00pm

4.00pm
4.00pm
4.00pm
4.00pm
10.30ipm
12.30pm

3.30pm

11.30am
9.30pm
3.30pm

9.30pm

4.00pm
4.00pm
11.30am

9.00pm

12.00 noon
9.45pm
3.45pm
4.00pm

8.15pm

Where
Bracklesham Barn
Bracklesham Bam
Bracklesham Bam
Bracklesham Bam

United Reform Church
Bracklesham Barn
Bracklesham Barn

East Wittering Village Hall
East Wittering Village Hall
Bracklesham Barn
Downview Hall
Bracklesham Bam
Other Events
Bracklesham Park
British Legion
Downview Hall
Bracklesham Barn
East Wittering Village
St Peter’s Church

British Legion

Chichester Park Hotel

Witterings Medical Centre
East Wittering Village Hall
Witterings Medical Centre
East Wittering Village Hall
Bracklesham Barn
Bracklesham Bam

British Legion
East Wittering Village Hall

British Legion

Russells Garden Centre
Bracklesham Barn
Bracklesham Barn

Chichester Park Hotel
Bracklesham Bamn

Local Groups

United Reform Church
Bracklesham Bamn

Harbour Way Country Club

St Peter’s Church Hall
St Peter’s Church Hall
St Peter’s Church Hall
West Wittering Memorial Hall
United Reform Church
East Wittering Village Hall
United Reform Church
British Legion

Villages West

Event
Pilates
KT Roo Rebound Boots
Miss Carla Dance (term time only)
Miss Carla Dance (term time only)
Tea & Chat Club
Short Mat Bowls

Miss Carla Dance (term time only)

Coastiiners Line Dancing

Private Ballroom Latin To book www.strictlydancing.co.uk
Miss Carla Dance (term time only)

Kira Jessop Dance Class

Seaside Cinema Club Check Facebook Page for times

Fun Fair

Poppy Fun Day

Seaside Summer Camp (4-14yrs)

Heartspace — Creative Movement

Acre of Coins in Wittering Walk in aid of St Wilfrid's Hospice
Church Fete

Afternoon Bingo

Arun & Chichester Air Enthusiasts Society Talk — Tales from an Air Traffic
Controller

Local History Group Exhibition

Craft Fair

Local History Group Exhibition

Craft Fair

Cinema —The Guemsey Literary & Potato Peel Pie Society
Heartspace — African Drumming

Horse Racing on Screen

Craft Fair

Afternoon Bingo

Coffee Morning in aid of St Wilfrid’s Hospice
Ukulele Jam

Heartspace — Clay Fun and Expressive Clay
Arun & Chichester Air Enthusiasts Society Talk
Ukulele Jam

K4J Kid’s Club Contact Georgie 07527 735537 or Jodie 07879 391514
Thursday Group Contact Helen 01243 672174 or Marjorie 01243
672696

The Book Club

Witterings Ladies Lunch Club Contact Pauline 01243 511217 or Leonie
01243514137

Witterings Quitters Contact Judy 01243 511431 or 07910 016982

Quitting B Judy 01243 511431 or 07910 016982
Young Quitters Judy 01243 511431 or 07910 016982
Wittering Ladies’ Group Contact Mandy 01243 670172

Tea & Chat Club Contact Jean 01243 670799
The Get Together Club Contact June 01243 672358 or Mike and Julie

01243 670134 ) ) .
Shore Sounds Community Choir Contact Hilary and Paula 01243

842150 or 07501 923735
Royal Naval Association Meets Contact 01243 670644



WHAT'S ON

Villages West

Donnington Parish Hall
Day & Date From To Where Event
Tuesday’s 6.00pm Road Trip Yoda (Beginners Contact 07817 135472
7.30pm St George’s Badminton Club 01243 789617 or 01243 784532
Wednesday’s 9.30am 11.30am Funny Bones —Toddler Play Group Contact 01243 784652
Thursday's 9.05am Community Keep Fit Contact 01243 782831 or 07768 42481
1st Friday of the month 7.30pm Donnington Gardening Club Contact 01243 782729
Bosham Village Hall
Monday's 7.45am Skylarks Breakfast Club
9.00am Montessori (Term time only)
4.00pm Table Tennis
5.00pm Yoga
6.00pm Pilates
8.00pm Badminton
Tuesday’s 7.45am Skylarks Breakfast Club
9.00am Montessori (Term time only)
10.00am Badminton
1.00pm Montessori (Term time only)
4.15pm Table Tennis
7.00pm Bingo
Wednesday’s 7.45am Skylarks Breakfast Club
9.30am Keep Fit
10.35am Short Tennis
6.45pm Carpet Bowls
Thursday's 7.45am Skylarks Breakfast Club
9.30am Mothers & Toddlers
1.00pm Montessori (Term time only)
5.00pm Yoga
6.00pm Brownies
6.00pm Yoga
7.30pm Badminton
Friday’s 7.45am Skylarks Breakfast Club
8.00am Montessori (Term time only)
8.45pm Bridge
2nd Tuesday of the month 8.00pm Southbourne Lions
4th Wednesday of the month 1.00pm Flower Club
2nd Thursday 6.00pm Horticultural Society
2nd Friday 6.00pm Dr Collino Filling Station
1st Saturday 9.00am Little Green Craft Club
Mondays 10.30am Pilates (mixed ability) Contact 07896 557770
7.15pm Chichester Chess Club
7.45pm Swing Dance Contact 01794 501830
Tuesday’s 9.30am Monkey Music 2&3yr olds Contact 02394 000226
10.05am Monkey Music Toddlers from 12 mths Contact 02394 000226
10.30am Monkey Music Babies from 3 mths Contact 02394 000226
9.30am Pilates Beginners 07896 557770
10.35am Pilates Intermediate Contact 07896 557770
11.40am Pilates Beginners Contact 07896 557770
10.00am Fishbourne Companions Contact 07968 296759

7.30pm

Swing Dance Contact 01794 501830



WHAT'S ON Villages West

The Fishbourne Centre (cont)
Day & Date From To Where Event
7.30pm Chichester Bee Keepers
Chichester Science Group Contact 01243 789838
Wednesday's 9.30am Diddi Dance Contact 07855 412837
1.15pm Baby Ballet 18 mths — 3 yrs Contact 07983 000943
2.00pm Baby Ballet 3-4yrs Contact 07983 000943
10.00am Helen's Art Class Contact 01243 920054
7.45pm Jive Easy Contact 07590 848938
Thursday’s 9.15am Adutt Tap Contact 07932 045599
10.15am Adult Ballet Contact 07932 045599
10.15am Baby Ballet 18 mths — 3 yrs Contact 07983 000943
11.00am Baby Ballet 3-4yrs Contact 07983 000943
4.25pm Ballet 4 — 6 yrs Contact 07983 000943
1.00pm Fall Prevention Contact 07826 924923
2.00pm Steady and Strong Strength & Balance Contact 07826 924923
5.30pm Chinese Qi-gong (Tai Chi) Contact 07533 119808
3rd Thursday of the month Fishbourne W1 Contact 01243 785200
1st, 3rd & 5th Thursday 8.00pm Chichester Folk Dance Contact 01243 552539
Friday’s 10.00am Rugby Tots 2-3.5 yrs Contact 0845 3133242
10.40am Rugby Tots 3.5 — 5yrs Contact 0845 3133242
9.30am Spinal Fitness Contact 07866 446106

Fishbourne Romans Football Coaching Ages 4 — 17 yrs Contact 07787

Saturday’s 90750
2nd Tuesday of the month 2.15pm WI Meeting
Tuesday’s 10.30am Village Voices Contact 01243 511134
5.30pm Level 1 Pilates Contact 07976 817486
6.30pm Level 2 Pilates Contact 07976 817486
Wednesdays Art Workshops for Preschool Children Contact 07766 707093
Thursday’s 6.16pm Yoga Shoal Contact 07939 557530
Friday’s 9.30am Yoga with Philippa Contact 07763 776036
Monday’s 9.30am Pilates (mixed ability)
2.00pm Carpet Bowls
Tuesday’s 9.30am Stretch and Tone
3.30pm Stars Performing Arts
5.30pm Tower Church Youth Club
Wednesdays 9.30am Pilates (mixed ability)
10.30am Pilates Beginners
7.00pm Carpet Bowls
Thursday's 2.00pm Sussex Ballet
Friday's 9.30am The 3 C's Fitness
10.30am Pilates (mixed ability)

8.00pm Bingo — please check when next scheduled



