

## Villages West

44 1 12-71				, cooling es , to est
Day & Date		То		Event
Every Monday (from September)	9.15am	2.15pm	Downview Hall	Seaside Softplay and Cafe for the under 5's
Every Monday	9.15am	10.15am	Bracklesham Barn	Low Impact Aerobics
Every Monday	10.00am	11.30am	Bracklesham Barn	Little Ducklings Mother & Toddler Group
Every Monday	10.00am	11.30am	West Wittering Cricket Club	Baby & Toddler Group
Every Monday	10.30am	1.00pm	Bracklesham Barn	Short Mat Bowls
Every Monday	4.30pm	6.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Miss Carla Dance (term time only)
Every Monday	6.30pm	7.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Zumba
Every Monday	7.00pm	10.00pm	East Wittering Village Hall	Line Dancing
Every Monday	7.00pm	8.00pm	Downview Hall	ARO Fitness Kickboxing
Every Monday	7.30pm	8.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	ARO Mixed Kickboxing
Every Tuesday	10.00am	11.00am	West Wittering Sports Field	Rookwood Lawn Tennis Club Group Coaching
Every Tuesday	11.00am	12.00 noon	West Wittering Sports Field	Rookwood Lawn Tennis Club Group Coaching
Every Tuesday Other Tuesday	10.00am	11.30am	Bracklesham Barn	Little Explorers Play & Learn
Every Tuesday	2.00pm	4.00pm	East Wittering Village Hall	Short Mat Bowls
Every Tuesday	2.30pm	3.30pm	Bracklesham Bam	Steady and Strong Strength & Balance
Every Tuesday	4.30pm	6.00pm	Bracklesham Bam	ARO Kids Kickboxing
Every Tuesday (From September)	4.30pm	5.30pm	Downview Hall	The Sports Day Club 6 Years + (term time only)
Every Tuesday	5.30pm	7.30pm	Downview Hall	Slimming World
Every Tuesday	6.30pm	7.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Beginner Ukulele Club
Every Tuesday	7.30pm	9.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Badminton Club
Every Wednesday (From September)	9.15am	2.15pm	Downview Hall	Seaside Softplay and Cafe for the under 5's
Every Wednesday	10.00am	12.00 noon	Bracklesham Barn	Table Tennis Drop in and Play Adults Only – CURRENTLY FULL
Every Wednesday	9.00am	11.00am	Bracklesham Barn	CBT Motorcycle Training (pre book only)
Every Wednesday	1.15pm	2.15pm	Bracklesham Barn	The Sports Day Club Pre-school age (term time only)
Every Wednesday	4.00pm	5.00pm	Downview Hall	Rainbows
Every Wednesday	4.30pm	5.30pm	Bracklesham Bam	The Sports Day Club 5 Years + (term time only)
Every Wednesday	5.15pm	6.45pm	Downview Hall	Brownies
Every Wednesday	5.30pm	6.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	The Sports Day Club 7 Years + (term time only)
Every Wednesday	6.30pm	8.30m	British Legion	Line Dancing
Every Wednesday	7.00pm	8.30pm	Downview Hall	Guides
Every Wednesday	7.30pm	8.30pm	East Wittering Village Hall	Jazz Dance Class
Every Wednesday	7.00pm	9.00pm	Bracklesham Barn	Table Tennis Drop in and Play Adults Only
Every Thursday	9.30am	10.30am	Downview Hall	KT Roo Rebound Boots
Every Thursday	10.00am	11.00am	Bracklesham Barn	The Sports Day Club Pre School Years + (term time only)
Every Thursday	9.30am	10.30am	Bracklesham Barn	Pilates – Improvers
Every Thursday	10.30am	11.30am	Bracklesham Barn	Pilates – Beginners
Every Thursday	10.30am	12.30pm	Witterings Medical Centre	Stitch & Yarn
Every Thursday	11.30am	12.25pm	Bracklesham Barn	Paracise
Every Thursday	11.00am	12.30pm	East Wittering Library	Knit & Natter
Every Thursday	10.00am	12.00 noon	West Wittering Memorial Hall	Witterings Art Group
Every Thursday	2.00pm	3.00pm	Downview Hall	Carpet Bowls
Every Thursday	2.00pm	3.00pm	East Wittering Village Hall	Keep Fit Exercise Classes (term time only)
Every Thursday	2.00pm	4.00pm	Bracklesham Barn	Table Tennis Drop in and Play Adults Only
Every Thursday	10.00am	12.00 noon	West Wittering Memorial Hall	Short Mat Bowls
Every Thursday	2.00pm	4.00pm	West Wittering Memorial Hall	Short Mat Bowls
Every Thursday	6.00pm	7.00pm	East Wittering Village Hall	Pilates (mixed ability)
Every Thursday	7.00pm		East Wittering Village Hall	Private Ballroom Latin To book www.strictlydancing.co.uk
Every Thursday	5.00pm	6.30pm	Downview Hall	Junior Youth Club (8-12yrs) (Term Time Only)
Every Thursday	6.30pm	8.30pm	Downview Hall	Senior Youth Club 12 – 17 yrs) (Term Time Only)
Every Thursday	7.30pm		British Legion	Bingo



## Villages West

Day & Date	From	То	Where	Event
Every Friday	9.30am	10.30am	Bracklesham Barn	Pilates
Every Friday	10.30am	11.30am	Bracklesham Barn	KT Roo Rebound Boots
Every Friday	10.30am	11.30am	Bracklesham Barn	Miss Carla Dance (term time only)
Every Friday	11.30am	12.30am	Bracklesham Barn	Miss Carla Dance (term time only)
Every Friday	2.00pm	3.30pm	United Reform Church	Tea & Chat Club
Every Friday	2.00pm	4.00pm	Bracklesham Barn	Short Mat Bowls
Every Friday	4.30pm	7.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Miss Carla Dance (term time only)
Every Friday	2.00pm	5.00pm	East Wittering Village Hall	Coastliners Line Dancing
Every Friday	7.00pm		East Wittering Village Hall	Private Ballroom Latin To book www.strictlydancing.co.uk
Every Saturday	9.00am	12.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Miss Carla Dance (term time only)
Every Saturday	9.00am	12.00pm	Downview Hall	Kira Jessop Dance Class
Every Sunday	varies		Bracklesham Barn	Seaside Cinema Club Check Facebook Page for times
			Other Events	
Friday 3rd – Wed 8th August			Bracklesham Park	Fun Fair
Saturday 4th August	12.00 noon	4.00pm	British Legion	Poppy Fun Day
Tuesday 7th August	10.00am	4.00pm	Downview Hall	Seaside Summer Camp (4-14yrs)
Wednesday 15th August	1.00pm	4.00pm	Bracklesham Barn	Heartspace – Creative Movement
Saturday 18th August	9.00am	12.00 noon	East Wittering Village	Acre of Coins in Wittering Walk in aid of St Wilfrid's Hospice
	12.00 noon	3.00pm	St Peter's Church	Church Fete
Monday 20th August	2.00pm		British Legion	Afternoon Bingo
	7.30pm		Chichester Park Hotel	Arun & Chichester Air Enthusiasts Society Talk – Tales from an Air Traffic Controller
Saturday 25th August	10.00am	4.00pm	Witterings Medical Centre	Local History Group Exhibition
	10.00am	4.00pm	East Wittering Village Hall	Craft Fair
Sunday 26th August	10.00am	4.00pm	Witterings Medical Centre	Local History Group Exhibition
, ,	10.00am	4.00pm	East Wittering Village Hall	Craft Fair
Thursday 6th September	7.00pm	10.30 i pm	Bracklesham Barn	Cinema – The Guernsey Literary & Potato Peel Pie Society
Saturday 8th September	10.30am	12.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Heartspace – African Drumming
Monday 10th September	2.00pm		British Legion	Horse Racing on Screen
Saturday 15th September	10.30am	3.30pm	East Wittering Village Hall	Craft Fair
Monday 17th September	2.00pm		British Legion	Afternoon Bingo
Wednesday 19th September	10.00am	11.30am	Russells Garden Centre	Coffee Morning in aid of St Wilfrid's Hospice
	7.30pm	9.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Ukulele Jam
	1.30pm	3.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Heartspace – Clay Fun and Expressive Clay
Monday 24th September	7.30pm		Chichester Park Hotel	Arun & Chichester Air Enthusiasts Society Talk
Wednesday 26th September	7.30pm	9.30pm	Bracklesham Barn	Ukulele Jam
			Local Groups	
2nd Saturday of the month	10.00am	4.00pm	United Reform Church	K4J Kid's Club Contact Georgie 07527 735537 or Jodie 07879 391514
1st Thursday of the Month	2.00pm	4.00pm	Bracklesham Barn	Thursday Group Contact Helen 01243 672174 or Marjorie 01243
1st Monday of the month	10.30am	11.30am	Harbour Way Country Club	672696 The Book Club
3rd Tuesday of the month	10.00011	11.00am	Transcar Tray Country Class	Witterings Ladies Lunch Club Contact Pauline 01243 511217 or Leonie
	7.00	0.00	Ot Detecte Observate Hall	01243 514137
1st Tuesday of the month	7.00pm	9.00pm	St Peter's Church Hall	Witterings Quilters Contact Judy 01243 511431 or 07910 016982
3rd Friday of the month	0.200===	10.00	St Peter's Church Hall	Quilting B Judy 01243 511431 or 07910 016982
2nd Saturday of the month	9.30am	12.00 noon	St Peter's Church Hall	Young Quilters Judy 01243 511431 or 07910 016982
2nd & 4th Tuesday of the month	7.45pm	9.45pm	West Wittering Memorial Hall	Wittering Ladies' Group Contact Mandy 01243 670172
Every Friday	2.00pm	3.45pm	United Reform Church	Tea & Chat Club Contact Jean 01243 670799  The Get Together Club Contact June 01243 672358 or Mike and Julie
1st Wednesday of the Month	2.00pm	4.00pm	East Wittering Village Hall	01243 G70134 Shore Sounds Community Choir Contact Hilary and Paula 01243
Every Monday of the month	7.15pm	8.15pm	United Reform Church	842150 or 07501 923735
2nd Wednesday of the month			British Legion	Royal Naval Association Meets Contact 01243 670644



## Villages West

<del></del>				
			Donnington Parish Hall	
Day & Date	From	То	Where	Event
Tuesday's	6.00pm			Road Trip Yoda (Beginners Contact 07817 135472
	7.30pm			St George's Badminton Club 01243 789617 or 01243 784532
Wednesday's	9.30am	11.30am		Funny Bones – Toddler Play Group Contact 01243 784652
Thursday's	9.05am			Community Keep Fit Contact 01243 782831 or 07768 42481
1st Friday of the month	7.30pm			Donnington Gardening Club Contact 01243 782729
			Bosham Village Hall	
Vlonday's	7.45am			Skylarks Breakfast Club
	9.00am			Montessori (Term time only)
	4.00pm			Table Tennis
	5.00pm			Yoga
	6.00pm			Pilates
	8.00pm			Badminton
Tuesday's	7.45am			Skylarks Breakfast Club
idooddy o	9.00am			
				Montessori (Term time only)
	10.00am			Badminton  Mantagari (Tarantina anti)
	1.00pm			Montessori (Term time only)
	4.15pm			Table Tennis
	7.00pm			Bingo
Nednesday's	7.45am			Skylarks Breakfast Club
	9.30am			Keep Fit
	10.35am			Short Tennis
Thursday'a	6.45pm			Carpet Bowls
Thursday's	7.45am 9.30am			Skylarks Breakfast Club Mothers & Toddlers
	1.00pm			Montessori (Term time only)
	5.00pm			Yoga
	6.00pm			Brownies
	6.00pm			Yoga
	7.30pm			Badminton
- riday's	7.45am			Skylarks Breakfast Club
,.	8.00am			Montessori (Term time only)
	8.45pm			Bridge
2nd Tuesday of the month	8.00pm			Southbourne Lions
4th Wednesday of the month	1.00pm			Flower Club
2nd Thursday	6.00pm			Horticultural Society
2nd Friday	6.00pm			Dr Collino Filling Station
1st Saturday	9.00am			Little Green Craft Club
			The Fishbourne Centre	
Mondays	10.30am			Pilates (mixed ability) Contact 07896 557770
	7.15pm			Chichester Chess Club
	7.45pm			Swing Dance Contact 01794 501830
Tuesday's	9.30am			Monkey Music 2&3yr olds Contact 02394 000226
	10.05am			Monkey Music Toddlers from 12 mths Contact 02394 000226
	10.30am			Monkey Music Babies from 3 mths Contact 02394 000226
	9.30am			Pilates Beginners 07896 557770
	10.35am			Pilates Intermediate Contact 07896 557770
	11.40am			Pilates Beginners Contact 07896 557770
	10.00am			Fishbourne Companions Contact 07968 296759
	7.30pm			Swing Dance Contact 01794 501830



			The Fishbourne Centre (cont)	
Day & Date	From	To	Where	Event
	7.30pm			Chichester Bee Keepers
				Chichester Science Group Contact 01243 789838
Vednesday's	9.30am			Diddi Dance Contact 07855 412837
	1.15pm			Baby Ballet 18 mths – 3 yrs Contact 07983 000943
	2.00pm			Baby Ballet 3-4yrs Contact 07983 000943
	10.00am			Helen's Art Class Contact 01243 920054
	7.45pm			Jive Easy Contact 07590 848938
Thursday's	9.15am			Adult Tap Contact 07932 045599
	10.15am			Adult Ballet Contact 07932 045599
	10.15am			Baby Ballet 18 mths – 3 yrs Contact 07983 000943
	11.00am			Baby Ballet 3-4yrs Contact 07983 000943
	4.25pm			Ballet 4 – 6 yrs Contact 07983 000943
	1.00pm			Fall Prevention Contact 07826 924923
	2.00pm			Steady and Strong Strength & Balance Contact 07826 924923
	5.30pm			Chinese Qi-gong (Tai Chi) Contact 07533 119808
Brd Thursday of the month	0.000111			Fishbourne WI Contact 01243 785200
1st, 3rd & 5th Thursday	8.00pm			Chichester Folk Dance Contact 01243 552539
Friday's	10.00am			Rugby Tots 2-3.5 yrs Contact 0845 3133242
riday 3	10.40am			Rugby Tots 3.5 – 5yrs Contact 0845 3133242
	9.30am			Spinal Fitness Contact 07866 446106
Cate undas da	3.50dill			Fishbourne Romans Football Coaching Ages 4 – 17 yrs Contact 07787
Saturday's				390750
	212	(	Chidham and Hambrook Village H	
2nd Tuesday of the month	2.15pm			WI Meeting
	40.00		Itchenor Memorial Hall	NEW - W : 0 - 1 - 104040 E44404
Tuesday's	10.30am			Village Voices Contact 01243 511134
	5.30pm			Level 1 Pilates Contact 07976 817486
	6.30pm			Level 2 Pilates Contact 07976 817486
Wednesdays				Art Workshops for Preschool Children Contact 07766 707093
Thursday's	6.16pm			Yoga Shoal Contact 07939 557530
Friday's	9.30am			Yoga with Philippa Contact 07763 776036
		Birdl	nam Village Hall Contact 01243 5	12581
Vlonday's	9.30am			Pilates (mixed ability)
	2.00pm			Carpet Bowls
Tuesday's	9.30am			Stretch and Tone
	3.30pm			Stars Performing Arts
				Tower Church Youth Club
	5.30pm			TOWER ORIGIN TOURT ORD
Nednesdays	5.30pm 9.30am			Pilates (mixed ability)
Wednesdays				
Wednesdays	9.30am			Pilates (mixed ability)
,	9.30am 10.30am			Pilates (mixed ability) Pilates Beginners
Thursday's	9.30am 10.30am 7.00pm			Pilates (mixed ability) Pilates Beginners Carpet Bowls
Wednesdays Thursday's Friday's	9.30am 10.30am 7.00pm 2.00pm			Pilates (mixed ability) Pilates Beginners Carpet Bowls Sussex Ballet